
2015 Arctic 5k Trail Race 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                          January 24, 2015 9:00AM 

                             Sunny, 20 degrees 

                                      

                                      

Place Name                Age S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Dakota Pellman       24 M Forest          VA   23:25   23:25  7:33 

    2 Collin Strachan      21 M Lynchburg       VA   24:54   24:53  8:01  

    3 Travis Fehr          18 M Lynchburg       VA   25:12   25:12  8:07  

    4 Alex Johansson       21 M Conroe          TX   26:05   26:02  8:23  

    5 Matt Shelton         23 M Madison Heights VA   26:27   26:27  8:31  

    6 John Davenport       18 M Lynchburg       VA   26:37   26:30  8:32  

    7 Jonathan Freed       27 M Lynchburg       VA   27:05   26:52  8:39  

    8 Daniel Wernig        21 M Delta           PA   27:00   27:00  8:42  

    9 Brent Mayne          20 M York            PA   27:07   27:02  8:42  

   10 Joshua Philipps      22 M Lynchburg       VA   27:14   27:07  8:44  

   11 Clark Jackson        58 M Lynchburg       VA   27:31   27:30  8:51  

   12 Sarah Quigg          21 F Lynchburg       VA   28:24   28:22  9:08  

   13 Darrell Wargo        46 M Lynchburg       VA   28:24   28:24  9:09  

   14 Samuel Cooper        18 M Mt. Crawford    VA   28:40   28:27  9:10  

   15 Devante Lewis        22 M Lynchburg       VA   28:44   28:32  9:11  

   16 Abby Quigg           19 F Lynchburg       VA   28:42   28:40  9:14  

   17 Michael Merholz      45 M Lynchburg       VA   29:00   28:55  9:19  

   18 Rick Foster          43 M Lynchburg       VA   29:20   29:16  9:26  

   19 Sean Cothran         20 M Lynchburg       VA   29:31   29:24  9:28  

   20 Megan Merryman       19 F Fairfax         VA   29:34   29:28  9:29  

   21 Nicole Hawkins       19 F Lynchburg       VA   29:37   29:28  9:29  

   22 Julian Miller        21 M Lynchburg       VA   29:51   29:33  9:31  

   23 Alexander Vest       19 M Yorktown        VA   29:48   29:46  9:35  

   24 Suki Tucker          23 F Lynchburg       VA   29:48   29:46  9:35  

   25 Lee Beaumont         45 M Lynchburg       VA   30:13   30:12  9:43  

   26 Zane Harshman        33 M Wingina         VA   30:30   30:18  9:45  

   27 Nathan Hawkins       22 M Lynchburg       VA   30:32   30:23  9:47  

   28 Gabe Fitzgerald      23 M Lynchburg       VA   30:36   30:31  9:50  

   29 Regan Holley         18 M Lynchburg       VA   30:48   30:42  9:53  

   30 Joshua Dawson        14 M Halifax         VA   30:58   30:42  9:53  

   31 Alli Rust            21 F Nampa           ID   30:54   30:43  9:53  

   32 Rob Bray             19 M Lynchburg       VA   30:44   30:44  9:54  

   33 Lauren Rust          19 F Nampa           ID   30:57   30:45  9:54  

   34 Jesus Reinel Castan  60 M LYNCHBURG       VA   30:51   30:47  9:55  

   35 Ryan O'Neill         27 M lynchburg       VA   31:02   30:56  9:58  

   36 Amanda Addington     18 F manassas        VA   31:04   31:03 10:00  

   37 Angela Edgerton      39 F Lynchburg       VA   31:15   31:03 10:00  

   38 Hannah Stevens       19 F Crofton         MD   31:26   31:15 10:04  

   39 Erin Aitcheson       25 F Lynchburg       VA   31:46   31:30 10:09  

   40 Dale Carty Ii        22 M St. Thomas           31:49   31:36 10:11  

   41 Rebecca Roberts      20 F Gladys          VA   31:48   31:40 10:12  

   42 Madeline Griffin     18 F Lynchburg       VA   31:50   31:43 10:13  

   43 Kendall Brown        24 M Lynchburg       VA   32:41   32:35 10:29  

   44 Grace Tumminello     22 F Lynchburg       VA   32:44   32:38 10:31  

   45 Taylor Mastin        20 F Lynchburg       VA   33:09   32:51 10:35  

   46 Meredith Fulcher     22 F Gladstone       VA   33:12   32:54 10:36  

   47 Jodi Murphy          30 F Lynchburg       VA   33:19   33:00 10:38  

   48 Jamerson Bryant      29 M Appomattox      VA   33:21   33:16 10:43  

   49 Kendal Ryle          19 F Media           PA   33:32   33:24 10:45  



   50 Caroline Roberts     19 F Gladys          VA   33:41   33:33 10:48   

   51 Leanne Shemeth       21 F Lynchburg VA    VA   33:55   33:38 10:50  

   52 Timothy Perry        51 M lynchburg       VA   33:51   33:40 10:50  

   53 Shelley Stephens     40 F Lynchburg       VA   33:52   33:45 10:52  

   54 Kathryn Braswell     25 F Rustburg        VA   34:00   33:58 10:56  

   55 Matthew Conner       32 M Forest          VA   34:12   34:10 11:00  

   56 Amanda Velez         23 F Lynchburg       VA   34:28   34:13 11:01  

   57 Melissa Carthew      23 F Lynchburg       VA   34:34   34:31 11:07  

   58 Bill Hutter          62 M Lynchburg       VA   34:50   34:46 11:12  

   59 Michael Brown        32 M Lynchburg       VA   34:57   34:52 11:14  

   60 Addison Miller       21 M Greensboro      NC   35:01   34:54 11:14  

   61 Nicholas Thomason    26 M Lynchburg       VA   35:22   34:58 11:16  

   62 Sarah Mast           18 F Carlisle        PA   35:21   35:04 11:17  

   63 Jessica Heidebrink   18 F Bloomington     IL   35:26   35:09 11:19  

   64 Brittany Velez       16 F Lynchburg       VA   35:27   35:12 11:20  

   65 McWhorter Shane      41 M Lynchburg       VA   35:29   35:17 11:22  

   66 Felix Lopez          62 M Lynchburg       VA   35:25   35:24 11:24  

   67 Angela Tonkin        21 F Newville        PA   35:41   35:26 11:25  

   68 Lindsey Matson       22 F asheboro        NC   35:54   35:40 11:29  

   69 Hannah Vernon        22 F Forest          VA   35:53   35:44 11:30  

   70 Duane Stever         19 M Lynchburg       VA   35:47   35:45 11:31  

   71 Cody Duff            23 M Madison Heights VA   35:49   35:49 11:32  

   72 Kristen Smith        19 F Glendora        CA   36:09   35:55 11:34  

   73 Brandi Chamberlin    34 F Lynchburg       VA   36:43   36:31 11:46  

   74 Jack Hoover          20 M Statesville     NC   36:56   36:43 11:49  

   75 Ginny Zirkle         50 F Amherst         VA   37:11   37:04 11:56  

   76 Davinity Tallent     21 F Lynchburg       VA   37:23   37:13 11:59  

   77 Steven Merholz       11 M Lynchburg       VA   37:25   37:20 12:01  

   78 Michele Corneau      50 F Rice            VA   37:33   37:21 12:01  

   79 Juan-Carlos Lagares  34 M Lynchburg       VA   37:23   37:21 12:02  

   80 Chris Flanagan       32 M United States   VA   37:30   37:23 12:02  

   81 Hannah Read          20 F Lynchburg       VA   37:29   37:27 12:03  

   82 Mike Durham          51 M Rustburg        VA   37:42   37:38 12:07  

   83 Chris Hass           23 M Lynchburg       VA   37:48   37:46 12:10  

   84 Holly Hawkins        48 F Lynchburg       VA   38:32   38:13 12:18  

   85 D4 Krautter          23 M Deer Lodge      MT   38:31   38:31 12:24  

   86 Amanda Mast          12 F Lynchburg       VA   38:53   38:48 12:30  

   87 Robert Morris        22 M Lynchburg       VA   39:33   39:13 12:38  

   88 Megan Johnson        22 F Lynchburg       VA   39:34   39:14 12:38  

   89 Nicole Kowalczyk     23 F Lynchburg       VA   39:35   39:22 12:41  

   90 Elaine Maddy         46 F Lynchburg       VA   39:55   39:33 12:44  

   91 Chris Colbert        38 M Lynchburg       VA   39:49   39:40 12:46  

   92 Erin Bartley         20 F Lynchburg       VA   40:59   40:40 13:06  

   93 Jess Gibson          20 F Lynchburg       VA   41:39   41:33 13:23  

   94 Robert Day III       34 M Rustburg        VA   42:31   42:10 13:35  

   95 Robert Day Iv         8 M Rustburg        VA   42:31   42:11 13:35  

   96 Katie Harshman       28 F Wingina         VA   42:38   42:24 13:39  

   97 Laura Armstrong      29 F Lynchburg       VA   43:16   42:56 13:49  

   98 Jerry Sutton         63 M Lynchburg       VA   43:27   43:25 13:59  

   99 Lazarus Frejosky     15 M Lynchburg       VA   43:37   43:28 14:00  

  100 Joshua Frejosky      40 M Lynchburg       VA   43:37   43:28 14:00  

  101 Mark Young           18 M Lynchburg       VA   43:45   43:36 14:02  

  102 Brooke Weyand        18 F Crofton         MD   44:10   44:02 14:11  

  103 Jean Turner          45 F Amherst         VA   44:40   44:18 14:16  

  104 Cassandra Lassegue   24 F Lynchburg       VA   45:17   44:55 14:28  

  105 Rachelle Goins       22 F Lynchburg       VA   45:17   44:55 14:28  

  106 Jennifer Epps        37 F Halifax         VA   45:18   44:58 14:29  



  107 Emily Jones          21 F Forest          VA   45:29   45:11 14:33  

  108 Rachel Ziebart       17 F Forest          VA   45:32   45:15 14:34  

  109 Shelby Whitfield     19 F Lynchburg       VA   45:33   45:16 14:35  

  110 Jared Dawson         13 M Nathalie        VA   45:49   45:32 14:40  

  111 Leah Jones           21 F Lynchburg       VA   45:54   45:37 14:41  

  112 Ashley Miller        19 F lynchburg       FL   46:00   45:56 14:47  

  113 Heather Brown        32 F Lynchburg       VA   46:12   46:07 14:51  

  114 Christa Fields       37 F Montvale        VA   46:25   46:12 14:53  

  115 Janell Myhren        27 F Lynchburg       VA   46:47   46:37 15:01  

  116 Bradley Pyzik        30 M Lynchburg       VA   47:13   46:58 15:07  

  117 Drew Taylor          28 M Lynchburg       VA   47:43   47:27 15:17  

  118 Jonathan Veldhuyzen  19 M Lynchburg       VA   47:42   47:42 15:22  

  119 Elizabeth Guion      23 F Cove City       NC   48:57   48:46 15:42  

  120 Cheryl Anderson-Mck  48 F Lynchburg       VA   49:36   49:17 15:52  

  121 Mattie Howell        44 F FarmVille       VA   49:35   49:21 15:53  

  122 Ada Ramsey            7 F Amherst         VA   51:37   51:14 16:30  

  123 Matt Ramsey          32 M Amherst         VA   51:37   51:14 16:30  

  124 Joyce Perry          49 F lynchburg       VA   52:53   52:43 16:58  

  125 Jaime Dejager        25 F lynchburg       VA   55:23   55:01 17:43  

  126 Amy Overstreet       40 F Evington        VA   55:33   55:12 17:46  

  127 Sarah Epperly        20 F Hartsville      SC   58:00   57:56 18:39  

  128 Hannah Tomlinson     30 F Greenville      NC 1:00:24 1:00:21 19:26  

  129 Karlee Shelton       28 F Lynchburg       VA 1:00:24 1:00:21 19:26  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                         2015 Arctic 5k Trail Race 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                          January 24, 2015 9:00AM 

                                                                           

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Dakota Pellman       24 Forest             VA   23:25   23:25  7:33  

    2 Collin Strachan      21 Lynchburg          VA   24:54   24:53  8:01  

    3 Travis Fehr          18 Lynchburg          VA   25:12   25:12  8:07  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Sarah Quigg          21 Lynchburg          VA   28:24   28:22  9:08  

    2 Abby Quigg           19 Lynchburg          VA   28:42   28:40  9:14  

    3 Megan Merryman       19 Fairfax            VA   29:34   29:28  9:29  

 

          ********** MALE MASTERSK RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Clark Jackson        58 Lynchburg          VA   27:31   27:30  8:51  

 

         ********** FEMALE MASTERSK RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Shelley Stephens     40 Lynchburg          VA   33:52   33:45 10:52  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    77 Steven Merholz       11 Lynchburg    VA   37:25   37:20  

    2    95 Robert Day Iv         8 Rustburg     VA   42:31   42:11  

    3   110 Jared Dawson         13 Nathalie     VA   45:49   45:32  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    86 Amanda Mast          12 Lynchburg    VA   38:53   38:48  

    2   122 Ada Ramsey            7 Amherst      VA   51:37   51:14  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1     6 John Davenport       18 Lynchburg    VA   26:37   26:30  

    2    14 Samuel Cooper        18 Mt. Crawford VA   28:40   28:27  

    3    23 Alexander Vest       19 Yorktown     VA   29:48   29:46  

    4    29 Regan Holley         18 Lynchburg    VA   30:48   30:42  

    5    30 Joshua Dawson        14 Halifax      VA   30:58   30:42  

    6    32 Rob Bray             19 Lynchburg    VA   30:44   30:44  

    7    70 Duane Stever         19 Lynchburg    VA   35:47   35:45  

    8    99 Lazarus Frejosky     15 Lynchburg    VA   43:37   43:28  



    9   101 Mark Young           18 Lynchburg    VA   43:45   43:36  

   10   118 Jonathan Veldhuyzen  19 Lynchburg    VA   47:42   47:42  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    21 Nicole Hawkins       19 Lynchburg    VA   29:37   29:28  

    2    33 Lauren Rust          19 Nampa        ID   30:57   30:45  

    3    36 Amanda Addington     18 manassas     VA   31:04   31:03  

    4    38 Hannah Stevens       19 Crofton      MD   31:26   31:15  

    5    42 Madeline Griffin     18 Lynchburg    VA   31:50   31:43  

    6    49 Kendal Ryle          19 Media        PA   33:32   33:24  

    7    50 Caroline Roberts     19 Gladys       VA   33:41   33:33  

    8    62 Sarah Mast           18 Carlisle     PA   35:21   35:04  

    9    63 Jessica Heidebrink   18 Bloomington  IL   35:26   35:09  

   10    64 Brittany Velez       16 Lynchburg    VA   35:27   35:12  

   11    72 Kristen Smith        19 Glendora     CA   36:09   35:55  

   12   102 Brooke Weyand        18 Crofton      MD   44:10   44:02  

   13   108 Rachel Ziebart       17 Forest       VA   45:32   45:15  

   14   109 Shelby Whitfield     19 Lynchburg    VA   45:33   45:16  

   15   112 Ashley Miller        19 lynchburg    FL   46:00   45:56  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     4 Alex Johansson       21 Conroe       TX   26:05   26:02  

    2     5 Matt Shelton         23 Madison Heig VA   26:27   26:27  

    3     7 Jonathan Freed       27 Lynchburg    VA   27:05   26:52  

    4     8 Daniel Wernig        21 Delta        PA   27:00   27:00  

    5     9 Brent Mayne          20 York         PA   27:07   27:02  

    6    10 Joshua Philipps      22 Lynchburg    VA   27:14   27:07  

    7    15 Devante Lewis        22 Lynchburg    VA   28:44   28:32  

    8    19 Sean Cothran         20 Lynchburg    VA   29:31   29:24  

    9    22 Julian Miller        21 Lynchburg    VA   29:51   29:33  

   10    27 Nathan Hawkins       22 Lynchburg    VA   30:32   30:23  

   11    28 Gabe Fitzgerald      23 Lynchburg    VA   30:36   30:31  

   12    35 Ryan O'Neill         27 lynchburg    VA   31:02   30:56  

   13    40 Dale Carty Ii        22 St. Thomas        31:49   31:36  

   14    43 Kendall Brown        24 Lynchburg    VA   32:41   32:35  

   15    48 Jamerson Bryant      29 Appomattox   VA   33:21   33:16  

   16    60 Addison Miller       21 Greensboro   NC   35:01   34:54  

   17    61 Nicholas Thomason    26 Lynchburg    VA   35:22   34:58  

   18    71 Cody Duff            23 Madison Heig VA   35:49   35:49  

   19    74 Jack Hoover          20 Statesville  NC   36:56   36:43  

   20    83 Chris Hass           23 Lynchburg    VA   37:48   37:46  

   21    85 D4 Krautter          23 Deer Lodge   MT   38:31   38:31  

   22    87 Robert Morris        22 Lynchburg    VA   39:33   39:13  

   23   117 Drew Taylor          28 Lynchburg    VA   47:43   47:27  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    24 Suki Tucker          23 Lynchburg    VA   29:48   29:46  

    2    31 Alli Rust            21 Nampa        ID   30:54   30:43  

    3    39 Erin Aitcheson       25 Lynchburg    VA   31:46   31:30  

    4    41 Rebecca Roberts      20 Gladys       VA   31:48   31:40  

    5    44 Grace Tumminello     22 Lynchburg    VA   32:44   32:38  

    6    45 Taylor Mastin        20 Lynchburg    VA   33:09   32:51  

    7    46 Meredith Fulcher     22 Gladstone    VA   33:12   32:54  

    8    51 Leanne Shemeth       21 Lynchburg VA VA   33:55   33:38  

    9    54 Kathryn Braswell     25 Rustburg     VA   34:00   33:58  

   10    56 Amanda Velez         23 Lynchburg    VA   34:28   34:13  

   11    57 Melissa Carthew      23 Lynchburg    VA   34:34   34:31  



   12    67 Angela Tonkin        21 Newville     PA   35:41   35:26  

   13    68 Lindsey Matson       22 asheboro     NC   35:54   35:40  

   14    69 Hannah Vernon        22 Forest       VA   35:53   35:44  

   15    76 Davinity Tallent     21 Lynchburg    VA   37:23   37:13  

   16    81 Hannah Read          20 Lynchburg    VA   37:29   37:27  

   17    88 Megan Johnson        22 Lynchburg    VA   39:34   39:14  

   18    89 Nicole Kowalczyk     23 Lynchburg    VA   39:35   39:22  

   19    92 Erin Bartley         20 Lynchburg    VA   40:59   40:40  

   20    93 Jess Gibson          20 Lynchburg    VA   41:39   41:33  

   21    96 Katie Harshman       28 Wingina      VA   42:38   42:24  

   22    97 Laura Armstrong      29 Lynchburg    VA   43:16   42:56  

   23   104 Cassandra Lassegue   24 Lynchburg    VA   45:17   44:55  

   24   105 Rachelle Goins       22 Lynchburg    VA   45:17   44:55  

   25   107 Emily Jones          21 Forest       VA   45:29   45:11  

   26   111 Leah Jones           21 Lynchburg    VA   45:54   45:37  

   27   115 Janell Myhren        27 Lynchburg    VA   46:47   46:37  

   28   119 Elizabeth Guion      23 Cove City    NC   48:57   48:46  

   29   125 Jaime Dejager        25 lynchburg    VA   55:23   55:01  

   30   127 Sarah Epperly        20 Hartsville   SC   58:00   57:56  

   31   129 Karlee Shelton       28 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:24 1:00:21  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    26 Zane Harshman        33 Wingina      VA   30:30   30:18  

    2    55 Matthew Conner       32 Forest       VA   34:12   34:10  

    3    59 Michael Brown        32 Lynchburg    VA   34:57   34:52  

    4    79 Juan-Carlos Lagares  34 Lynchburg    VA   37:23   37:21  

    5    80 Chris Flanagan       32 United State VA   37:30   37:23  

    6    91 Chris Colbert        38 Lynchburg    VA   39:49   39:40  

    7    94 Robert Day III       34 Rustburg     VA   42:31   42:10  

    8   116 Bradley Pyzik        30 Lynchburg    VA   47:13   46:58  

    9   123 Matt Ramsey          32 Amherst      VA   51:37   51:14  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    37 Angela Edgerton      39 Lynchburg    VA   31:15   31:03  

    2    47 Jodi Murphy          30 Lynchburg    VA   33:19   33:00  

    3    73 Brandi Chamberlin    34 Lynchburg    VA   36:43   36:31  

    4   106 Jennifer Epps        37 Halifax      VA   45:18   44:58  

    5   113 Heather Brown        32 Lynchburg    VA   46:12   46:07  

    6   114 Christa Fields       37 Montvale     VA   46:25   46:12  

    7   128 Hannah Tomlinson     30 Greenville   NC 1:00:24 1:00:21  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    13 Darrell Wargo        46 Lynchburg    VA   28:24   28:24  

    2    17 Michael Merholz      45 Lynchburg    VA   29:00   28:55  

    3    18 Rick Foster          43 Lynchburg    VA   29:20   29:16  

    4    25 Lee Beaumont         45 Lynchburg    VA   30:13   30:12  

    5    65 McWhorter Shane      41 Lynchburg    VA   35:29   35:17  

    6   100 Joshua Frejosky      40 Lynchburg    VA   43:37   43:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    84 Holly Hawkins        48 Lynchburg    VA   38:32   38:13  

    2    90 Elaine Maddy         46 Lynchburg    VA   39:55   39:33  

    3   103 Jean Turner          45 Amherst      VA   44:40   44:18  

    4   120 Cheryl Anderson-Mck  48 Lynchburg    VA   49:36   49:17  

    5   121 Mattie Howell        44 FarmVille    VA   49:35   49:21  

    6   124 Joyce Perry          49 lynchburg    VA   52:53   52:43  

    7   126 Amy Overstreet       40 Evington     VA   55:33   55:12  



 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    52 Timothy Perry        51 lynchburg    VA   33:51   33:40  

    2    82 Mike Durham          51 Rustburg     VA   37:42   37:38  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    75 Ginny Zirkle         50 Amherst      VA   37:11   37:04  

    2    78 Michele Corneau      50 Rice         VA   37:33   37:21  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    34 Jesus Reinel Castan  60 LYNCHBURG    VA   30:51   30:47  

    2    58 Bill Hutter          62 Lynchburg    VA   34:50   34:46  

    3    66 Felix Lopez          62 Lynchburg    VA   35:25   35:24  

    4    98 Jerry Sutton         63 Lynchburg    VA   43:27   43:25  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

                            NO FINISHERS 

 

 


